
Friday, June 9, 2017

12:00 PM

Monterey County

Monterey County Government Center

Board Chamber

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

Meeting Agenda



June 9, 2017Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on 

Tuesday, June 20, 2017.  The reports are being distributed 11 days prior to the 

Board of Supervisors meeting due to the large volume of information.  These 

reports are not numbered at this time.

Consent Calendar - Natividad Medical Center

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) 

or his designee to execute amendment No. 1 to the agreement with Peter A. 

Ripper & Associates, Inc. dba PARA to provide a revenue integrity program for 

NMC, extending the agreement an additional one (1) year period (July 1, 2017 

through June 30, 2018) for a revised full agreement term of July 1, 2016 through 

June 30, 2018, and adding $65,000 for a revised total agreement amount not to 

exceed $160,000.

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to execute 

up to three (3) future amendments to the agreement which do not significantly 

alter the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten percent 

(10%) of the original cost of the agreement per each amendment.

Board Report.pdf

Peter A Ripper & Associates Inc dba PARA Amendment 1

Peter A Ripper & Associates Inc dba PARA Agreement

Peter A Ripper & Associates Inc dba PARA Spend Sheet

Attachments:

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) 

or his designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services 

Agreement with Frank K. Yoo, M.D. to provide neurosurgery services at NMC 

for an amount not to exceed $300,000 for the period July 1, 2017 to June 30, 

2019; and

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up 

to three (3) future amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments 

do not extend the term by more than twelve (12) months, do not significantly 

change the scope of work, and do not cause an increase of more than ten percent 

10% ($30,000) of the original contract amount per each amendment.

Board Report.pdf

Frank Yoo MD Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) 

or his designee to execute the Third Amendment to the Professional and Call 

Coverage Services Agreement (A-11849) with Central Coast Nephrology to 

provide nephrology services, extending the term by thirty-six (36) months (July 

1, 2017 to June 30, 2020) for a revised total agreement term September 1, 2011 

to June 30, 2020, and adding $601,000 for a revised total agreement amount not 

to exceed $1,551,000 in the aggregate; and

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up 

Page 2 Monterey County Printed on 6/9/2017

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=33540
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c730142b-1d1b-4829-881a-d8d18b4d1c08.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d1d7624d-b05a-4cf6-a3f9-3a345d07f574.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=577ecb00-8ef8-4f03-bc23-28e4d1169a92.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5867b471-7c84-4aee-9a69-06bfa45ae600.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=33541
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=409bc6de-9d76-4b0e-be19-b10692f212de.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=42a818ef-1da1-49cf-9bcd-8eccd31cb3e2.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=33542


June 9, 2017Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda

to three (3) future amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments 

do not extend the term by more than twelve (12) months, do not significantly 

change the scope of work, and do not cause an increase of more than ten percent 

10% ($25,000) of the original contract amount per each amendment.

Board Report.pdf

Central Coast Nephrology Third Amendment.pdf

Central Coast Nephrology Second Amendment.pdf

Central Coast Nephrology First Amendment.pdf

Central Coast Nephrology Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

a. Authorize Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Second Amendment to the Professional and Call 

Coverage Services Agreement (A-12727) with Neurorescue, a Medical 

Corporation to provide neurosurgery services, extending the term by 

twenty-four (24) months (July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2019) for a revised full 

agreement term of July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2019 and adding $200,000 for a 

revised amount not to exceed $900,000 in the aggregate; and

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC to sign up to three (3) 

future amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do not exceed 

the term by more than twelve (12) months, do not significantly change the scope 

of work, and do not cause an increase of more than ten percent 10% ($50,000) 

of the original contract amount per each amendment.

Board Report.pdf

Neurorescue Second Amendment.pdf

Neurorescue First Amendment.pdf

Neurorescue Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

a. Authorize Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Second Amendment to the Professional and Call 

Coverage Services Agreement (A-12710) with Minh Q. Tran M.D., Inc. to 

provide neurosurgery services, extending the term by twenty-four (24) months 

(July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2019) for a revised full agreement term of July 1, 2014 

to June 30, 2019 with no change to the not to exceed amount; and

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC to sign up to three (3) 

future amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do not exceed 

the term by more than twelve (12) months, do not significantly change the scope 

of work, and do not cause an increase of more than ten percent 10% ($50,000) 

of the original contract amount per each amendment.

Board Report.pdf

Minh Tran Second MD Amendment.pdf

Minh Tran MD First Amendment.pdf

Minh Tran MD Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

Page 3 Monterey County Printed on 6/9/2017

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=33542
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d7eff039-aa57-4c1f-bb29-1d4c1c213ad9.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3d10284d-0637-4e32-96fa-a3b86db796dc.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a8378509-87de-4bec-96f1-141c87d8577c.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7b154404-aa3d-4e13-a41c-43c1d3d4be3e.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6cc0ed4c-5d7f-43ed-ac9e-f72a20de36aa.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=33543
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6af1f012-0e19-4101-afbe-77ebe363746c.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8833b3ba-ba5b-4e51-afc6-5f8b8cb8bb40.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0a6ce8d8-9dd6-40a0-ae7c-eaec89a9dad2.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b422baa3-eb45-4232-beaf-7cec4cc7cebe.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=33544
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8e3a50fa-746a-44ac-9cf4-82588ae16000.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cd42ba63-d119-4575-9701-3e24cd450380.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=36de354f-6c71-4f93-92fc-95f69a5871cf.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5882359d-c7a9-4493-a962-e389ffd1cdae.pdf


June 9, 2017Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda

Consent Calendar - Natividad Medical Center

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) 

or his designee to execute the Second Amendment to the Professional and Call 

Coverage Services Agreement (A-12782) with West Coast Brain & Spine 

Institute Inc. to provide neurosurgery services, extending the term by 

twenty-four (24) months (July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2019) for a revised full 

agreement term of August 1, 2014 to June 30, 2019; and

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC to sign up to three (3) 

future amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do not exceed 

the term by more than twelve (12) months, do not significantly change the scope 

of work, and do not cause an increase of more than ten percent 10% ($50,000) 

of the original contract amount per each amendment.

Board Report.pdf

West Coast Brain & Spine Second Amendment.pdf

West Coast Brain & Spine Institute First Amendment.pdf

West Coast Brain & Spine Institute Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

Consent Calendar - Health Department

Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute a one-year Amendment No. 1 to Mental Health Services Agreement 

A-13251 with Lakemary Center   for a revised term of February 1, 2016 through 

June 30, 2018, and adding $262,800 for FY 2017-18 for a revised amount not to 

exceed $624,000.

Board Report Lakemary Center.pdf

Lakemary_Amend No. 1_20160201-20180630.pdf

LakemaryCtr_BH_20160201-20170630.pdf

Attachments:

Consent Calendar - Department of Social Services

a. Approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign 

an agreement with the Alliance on Aging for $423,777 to provide outreach, long 

term care ombudsman, Health Insurance Counseling and Advocacy Services and 

Medicare Improvements for Patients and Providers Act services to Monterey 

County seniors for the period of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018; and

b. Authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign up to three 

(3) amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do not exceed 10% 

($42,377) of the original contract amount, and do not significantly change the scope 

of work.

Board Report

Alliance on Aging agreement 2017-18

Attachments:

Page 4 Monterey County Printed on 6/9/2017

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=33545
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3ecd5b32-2a99-4185-a694-ee434c8ef02c.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bc55c98f-0786-4990-bd48-c765bacd6ea4.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=47ad10cc-0593-46ff-b707-86cbe00128e6.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8e70b0f5-cd9f-41f8-aaf2-12aee3c5922d.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=33536
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e2dff6ee-58e9-44db-9451-0a3d2500d3a5.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=36fbdd1f-70f3-44af-ae67-c36ce40074c7.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9bf71297-71cb-4449-8a0d-a15ca4e137af.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=33531
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7d810a82-d78f-4294-a105-47d9eaeceb1b.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=72b0a49b-a6ed-4e8f-bb26-40b3fde8f2eb.pdf


June 9, 2017Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda

Consent Calendar - Department of Social Services

 a. Approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign 

Amendment #2 with Care Access Silicon Valley, adding $18,000, for Registration 

Video Enrollment Software, effective July 1, 2017, increasing the total contract 

amount to $37,500 and extending the term of the agreement through June 30, 2019 

including nonstandard indemnification, warranty, and Liability provisions effective; 

and

b. Authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign up to three 

(3) additional amendments to this Agreement where the additional amendments do 

not exceed 10% ($3,750) of the current amended contract amount, and do not 

significantly change the scope of work. 

Board Report

Care Access (REVA) Original Agreement

Amendment #1

Amendment #2

Attachments:

Consent Calendar - General Government

Authorize submission of a Quotation for the County to provide Emergency 

Communication Services to Fort Hunter Liggett, and authorize the execution of 

a non-standard federal contract if selected to provide the services.

Board Report

MCECC to FHL Quotation

W911SA-17-Q-0122 Solicitation (SF 1449)

Contract Requirements_W911SA-17-Q-0122 Attachment 1 OPSEC

Attachments:

Page 5 Monterey County Printed on 6/9/2017

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=33532
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2a3595a1-0114-4d80-a45f-d5404d550923.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8260a26f-667b-4322-b9dd-db296a1abd9a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=12bc0297-46d6-40f5-b6ce-3adb1dae1d31.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b20b2302-a693-458c-b8ea-c48c31f970ad.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=33533
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c8e4c592-c8b1-4695-98fe-afae929b0265.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0b283d9e-0d4e-496a-96b6-f0f593850a1a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=78d2db40-173c-4cd4-8798-3b4467ce5146.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a6386591-0e62-4b69-bfc9-e66e76907501.pdf

